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948. DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the branches/centres of National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA) presently functioning in the country, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government is planning to open some more branches/centres of NIA;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the contributions of NIA in promoting ayurveda across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): National Institute of Ayurveda is located at Jaipur. It has a centre in Kishanpoll Bazar, Jaipur and a satellite hospital at Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur. it has no branch/centres in other parts of the country.

(b):       No.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): National Institute of Ayurveda-Jaipur is an apex Institute of Ayurveda in the country to provide high standards of teaching, training and research in all aspects of Ayurvedic System of Medicine with a scientific approach.
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